505472326 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5519129

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
DONNA HUGHES PLESS					05/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	WHIM	WHIMSICAL WINGS FARMS, INC.				
Street Address:	936 PE	936 PEACHTREE MEADOWS CIRCLE				
City:	KERNI	KERNERSVILLE				
State/Country:	NORTI	H CAR				
Postal Code:	27284	27284				
Application Number: 296		29690	90918			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 296		29690	90918			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is u	incuccoccfi		
•		u. II UI	at is unsuccessful. it will be s			
Phone:	-		nat is unsuccessful, it will be s 044-4006			
Email:		919-9 instrue	44-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com	ent via US		
Email: Correspondent Name		919-9 instruc STAN	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com IEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME	ent via US		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		919-9 instruc STAN 982 T	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com IEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name		919-9 instruc STAN 982 T	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com IEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		919-9 instruc STAN 982 T RALE	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com IEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	919-9 instruc STAN 982 T RALE	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com IEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 2760	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	919-9 instruc STAN 982 T RALE	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com NEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 2760 190228-00002	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	UMBER:	919-9 instruc STAN 982 T RALE	044-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com NEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 2760 190228-00002 CANDI L. RIGGS	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	919-9 instruc STAN 982 T RALE	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com JEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 2760 190228-00002 CANDI L. RIGGS /Candi L. Riggs/	ent via US EKS, PA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER: : Assignme	919-9 instruct STAN 982 T RALE	944-4006 ctions@staneklemon.com NEK LEMON CROUSE AND ME RINITY ROAD EIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 2760 190228-00002 CANDI L. RIGGS /Candi L. Riggs/ 05/13/2019	ent via US EKS, PA		

Attorney Docket No. 190228-00002

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, **Donna Hughes Pless**, residing at 936 Peachtree Meadows Circle, Kernersville, North Carolina 27284;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in SHIPPING CONTAINER FOR LIVE SAMPLES for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I hereby authorize and request Stanek Lemon Crouse & Meeks, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 29/690,918, filed <u>May 19,2019</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, Whimsical Wings Farms, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 936 Peachtree Meadows Circle, Kernersville, North Carolina 27284, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all forcign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said application including regular utility, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of priority from said application, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0159

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on this $\frac{940}{100}$ day of

,20 19 RO. (SEAL)

Donna Hughes Pless

Page 2 of 2